

Present: None

In view of the letter bearing no.3016/ G dated 13.10.2020 received from the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge Ludhiana , case is adjourned to 22.01.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Further if any party intends to put up the case on the date fixed for physical hearing, then both the parties should intimate the Reader of this court a day prior to date already fixed.

Poonam, Stenographer-II
Order Dated: 30.10.2020

Harsimranjit Kaur
JMIC, Payal
UID PB 0472