

Present : Mr. Abhey Singh APP for the State
Accused Bimal Kumar @ Karan convicted on 15.07.2023
Accused Bishan Singh on bail represented by Sh. Mohinder Singh Advocate

PW-1 ASI Jarnail Singh and PW-2 Gurdial Singh have examined completely. No other witness has been produced by the prosecution. The prosecution has failed to conclude its evidence despite availing number of opportunities. Accordingly, the prosecution evidence is hereby closed by order.

Statement of accused Bishan Singh under Section 313 of Cr.P.C. has been recorded. However, accused has not opted to lead any evidence in his defence.

Arguments heard. Vide separate detailed judgment of even date, the accused **Bishan Singh** is **Acquitted** of the charge framed against him. Bail bonds and surety bonds of accused shall remain intact for a period of six months under section 437 A Cr.PC. In case, no appeal or revision is filed within the period of limitation, then the bail bonds and surety bonds of accused stand discharged automatically. Case property, if any, shall be disposed of under the rules after expiry of period of limitation for filing Appeal or Revision as the case may be. File be consigned to the record room after due compilation.

Pronounced in open Court
Dated 17.01.2025
KULDEEP SINGH

(Gurmehtab Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Kharar/UID No. PB-0473