

CNR No: PBSAA10019262023

CIS No: CHI-234-2023

STATE OF PUNJAB VS BIMAL KUMAR @ KARAN etc.

Present: APP for the State.

Accused Bimal Kumar @ Karan (Convicted vide order dated 15.07.2023).

Accused Bishan Singh on bail with Sh. Mohinder Singh Advocate.

No PW is present today. Non-bailable warrants of arrest of PW Arundeeep Singh, PW ASI Jarnail Singh, PW Harwinder Singh, PW ASI Amrik Singh and PW Jatinder Singh are not received back either executed or unexecuted.

In the interest of justice, PW Arundeeep Singh, PW ASI Jarnail Singh, PW Harwinder Singh, PW ASI Amrik Singh and PW Jatinder Singh be again summoned through non-bailable warrants of arrest for 09.01.2025.

Remaining unexamined PWs as well as partly examined PWs, if any, cited in the list of witnesses annexed with the challan be also summoned for the date fixed i.e. 09.01.2025.

This shall be the last and final opportunity for recording the evidence of the prosecution, failing which the same shall be closed by order and no further adjournment shall be given to the prosecution for recording their evidence.

The copy of this order be also forwarded to the SSP, SAS Nagar for strict compliance and necessary action.

Date of Order:08.01.2025

*ARUN GAUTAM, STENOGRAPHER-III*

(Gurmehtab Singh)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00473