

State of Punjab VS JASVIR KAUR etc.

Present: Ms. Megha Thakur, Ld. APP for State.

Accused Rajinderpal on bail represented by Sh. Gaurav Bansal, Adv.

Accused Jasvir Kaur on bail represented by Sh. J.S. Aujla, Adv.

Accused Nachattar Singh on bail (exempted) with counsel Sh. K. S. Josan Adv.

(Represented by Sh. K.S. Josan, Adv. )

Accused Jaswnat Singh on bail represented by Sh. J.S. Aujla, Adv.

Accused Harwinder Singh Proclaimed person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Rajinderpal Singh, Nachattar Singh and Jaswant Singh has been filed. Heard. In view of the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. Non-bailable warrants issued to PW's @ Sr. No. 1, 2, 5 & 6 not received back. Perusal of file reveals that several opportunities have already been granted to the prosecution to conclude its evidence, but the said opportunities were not honored. FIR in the present case was registered on 10.11.2013 and charge was framed on 21.08.2015. Let, fresh non-bailable warrants to PW's @ Sr. No. 1, 2, 5 & 6 be again issued through DSP concerned for 28.11.2025. The prosecution is directed to take dasti process for the service of witness at own responsibility, subject to last opportunity, failing which prosecution evidence shall be closed by order.

Date of Order: 12.11.2025

*Madhu Steno III*

(Ekta Sahota)

Chief Judicial Magistrate/Patiala

UID NO. PB00340